
Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Advanced Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 18
1. 22+22=44 G 57.28 *Q* Adrian *SD Papillon ID# 26968 Shannon Whittaker
2. 23+0=23  60.23 --- Tula Parson Russell Terrier ID# 27404 Cheryl Wilke

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 46+46=92 G 54.95 Q Senna Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29761 Emily Orton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 48+48=96 G 55.15 Q Frenzy Border Collie ID# 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
2. 38+0=38 G 64.42 --- Capri *SD Portuguese Water Dog ID# 28035 Audrey Hawthorne

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 16+0=16  57.25 --- Spock *SD Jack Russell ID# 25809 Colleen Hoffman

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 54+54=108 G 55.92 Q Flex Miniature Poodle ID# 28287 Judy Grattan

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 44+44=88 G 55.62 Q Maple Border Collie ID# 29784 Isabelle Michaud
2. 42+42=84 G 53.31 Q Frankie Mixed ID# 30062 Deb Johnson
3. 38+38=76 G 54.28 Q Bear Finnish Lapphund ID# 28141 Cheryl Wilke
4. 53+0=53 G 59.17 --- Pepsi *SD Border Collie ID# 25813 Sue Hawes
5. 27+0=27 G 60.72 --- Copper Dogue De Bordeaux ID# 28048 Deanie Petrunia

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 66 Opening Pts Reqd: 14
1. 24+0=24  68.48 --- Lily Havanese ID# 25999 Vanessa Sikora

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 33+33=66 G 60.99 Q Bentley Miniature Australian Shepherd ID# 27422 Vladka Juranek

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
feo 42+0=42  66.29 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd ID# 23367 Kim O'Neill

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 45+45=90 G 52.02 Q Cleo Border Collie ID# 20252 Jessica Kozak
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Advanced Standard 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 94 Yards: 218
1. 5.00 54.27 --- Adrian *SD Papillon 26968 Shannon Whittaker

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 89 Yards: 218
1. 32.26 106.26 --- Bia Mini Poodle 20934 Evelyne Craig

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 89 Yards: 218
1. 5.00 58.77 --- Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 30182 Kevin Jorgensen

20" Regular - Open SCT: 82 Yards: 218
1. 10.00 50.92 --- Sadie Border Collie 27831 Michelle Macdonald

8" Special - Medium SCT: 89 Yards: 218
1. 10.00 61.49 --- Spock *SD Jack Russell 25809 Colleen Hoffman

12" Special - Medium SCT: 89 Yards: 218
1. 15.00 48.89 --- Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever23237 Carma Civitarese
2. 85.00 82.07 --- Tesla Miniature Australian Shepherd 27926 Vladka Juranek

16" Special - Open SCT: 82 Yards: 218
1. 0.00 48.35 Q Frankie Mixed 30062 Deb Johnson
2. 0.00 48.59 Q Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres 28484 Marianne Jorgensen
3. 0.00 53.08 Q Copper Dogue De Bordeaux 28048 Deanie Petrunia
4. 0.00 60.92 Q Maple Border Collie 29784 Isabelle Michaud
5. 5.00 70.87 --- Bear Finnish Lapphund 28141 Cheryl Wilke

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 107 Yards: 218
1. 5.00 77.17 --- Teddy *SD Miniature Poodle 30288 Catherine Shea

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 107 Yards: 218
1. 0.00 49.50 Q Bentley Miniature Australian Shepherd 27422 Vladka Juranek

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 98 Yards: 218
1. 20.00 44.08 --- Cleo Border Collie 20252 Jessica Kozak
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Master Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 26
1. 41+0=41 G 63.56 --- Twig Shetland Sheepdog ID# 25811 Isabelle Michaud

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 49+49=98 G 52.39 Q Spark Shetland Sheepdog ID# 22620 Kim Boyes
2. 33+33=66 G 54.55 Q Twist Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27845 Kim Boyes
3. 45+0=45  61.82 --- Duff American Cocker Spaniel ID# 28013 Debra Deane
4. 30+0=30  61.45 --- GRIZZLY ADAMS Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30620 Kirk Peterman
5. 28+0=28  61.97 --- Bia Mini Poodle ID# 20934 Evelyne Craig

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 25+0=25  59.77 --- Wynn Dixie All Mexican ID# 26546 Evelyn Hampton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 54+54=108 G 53.92 Q SIZZLE Bearded Collie ID# 28994 Leslie Dawson-North
2. 48+48=96 G 54.47 Q PIZZAZZ BEARDED COLLIE ID# 24415 Leslie Dawson-North
3. 47+47=94 G 54.07 Q Gunny Highway Golden Retriever ID# 27048 Kirk Peterman
4. 33+33=66 G 53.80 Q Forzza Border Collie ID# 28699 Stephan Henry
5. 28+28=56 G 52.17 Q Puzzle Border Collie ID# 29898 Christine Ouellet
6. 52+0=52  49.95 --- Shout Border Collie ID# 28823 Kim Boyes
7. 44+0=44  62.38 --- Chester All Cdn ID# 25783 Carolle Sutter
8. 38+0=38  68.29 --- Sadie Border Collie ID# 27831 Michelle Macdonald

24" Regular - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 25+0=25  68.53 --- Basil Bear Dog X ID# 28109 Neil Petrunia

4" Special - Mini SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 26
1. 49+49=98 G 54.26 Q Cuba Havanese ID# 24414 Leslie Dawson-North

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 34+0=34  67.33 --- Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard ID# 24776 Lonnie Basiuk
2. 33+0=33  54.23 --- Bronson All Canadian ID# 27256 Georgia Kerunsky

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 35+0=35  51.75 --- Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 23237 Carma Civitarese

16" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 39+39=78 G 52.80 *Q* Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel ID# 28901 Jane Jefferis
2. 36+0=36 G 62.42 --- Sasse *SD Border Collie ID# 22384 Ellen Jamieson
3. 30+0=30  52.77 --- Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres ID# 28484 Marianne Jorgensen

20" Special - Open SCT: 58 Opening Pts Reqd: 28
1. 44+44=88 G 57.75 Q Dailey Border Collie ID# 25262 Kim Philipoff
2. 46+0=46  62.30 --- Slick Weimaraner ID# 28112 Jan Foore
3. 37+0=37  56.07 --- Hemp *SD Border Collie ID# 29089 Judy Deane

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 66 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 44+0=44  66.96 --- Ditto Papillon ID# 19577 Penny Norem

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 33+33=66 G 56.00 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer ID# 25988 Kristy Thompson
2. 28+0=28  58.70 --- IZZY Shetland Sheepdog ID# 21406 Kim Philipoff
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Master Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 36+36=72 G 56.77 Q Keltie Border Collie ID# 22944 Michelle Macdonald
2. 35+35=70 G 51.93 *Q* Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel ID# 23207 Jane Jefferis
3. 27+27=54 G 56.52 *Q* Raia *SD Portuguese Water Dog ID# 23323 Audrey Hawthorne

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 53+53=106 G 50.16 Q Dazzle Bearded Collie ID# 22604 Leslie Dawson-North
2. 48+48=96 G 51.31 Q Sharlie All Cdn ID# 23107 Carolle Sutter
3. 41+41=82 G 59.92 Q Jimmy Border Collie ID# 24794 Rachel Joyce
4. 55+0=55  62.10 --- Jake Golden Retriever ID# 24518 Kirk Peterman
5. 47+0=47  58.95 --- Ruckus All Canadian ID# 22379 Marg Edwards
6. 15+0=15  67.18 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd ID# 23367 Kim O'Neill

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 47+47=94 G 8.46 Q Floki Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23397 Michelle Bowcott

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 34+34=68 G 57.88 *Q* Red E. Jones *SD Eng. Sp. Spaniel ID# 19172 Jane Jefferis
2. 17+17=34 G 58.79 --- Whizzard Australian Shepherd ID# 24255 Deanie Petrunia

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 22
1. 42+42=84 G 59.66 Q Scout Rough Collie ID# 24655 Emily Orton
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Master Standard 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 83 Yards: 222
E. 5.00 46.20 --- Twig Shetland Sheepdog 25811 Isabelle Michaud

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 78 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 38.89 Q Spark Shetland Sheepdog 22620 Kim Boyes
2. 5.00 49.05 --- Duff American Cocker Spaniel 28013 Debra Deane

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 78 Yards: 222
E. 0.00 72.06 --- Wynn Dixie All Mexican 26546 Evelyn Hampton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 70 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 42.85 Q Gunny Highway Golden Retriever 27048 Kirk Peterman
E. 0.00 38.28 --- SIZZLE Bearded Collie 28994 Leslie Dawson-North
E. 5.00 65.15 --- Chester All Cdn 25783 Carolle Sutter
E. 10.00 48.13 --- PIZZAZZ BEARDED COLLIE 24415 Leslie Dawson-North

4" Special - Mini SCT: 83 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 46.36 Q Cuba Havanese 24414 Leslie Dawson-North

8" Special - Medium SCT: 78 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 46.90 Q Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard 24776 Lonnie Basiuk
2. 5.00 50.40 --- Bronson All Canadian 27256 Georgia Kerunsky

16" Special - Open SCT: 70 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 59.25 *Q* Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel 28901 Jane Jefferis
2. 5.00 51.82 --- Pepsi *SD Border Collie 25813 Sue Hawes
E. 5.00 33.68 --- Sasse *SD Border Collie 22384 Ellen Jamieson

20" Special - Open SCT: 70 Yards: 222
1. 5.00 40.33 --- Dailey Border Collie 25262 Kim Philipoff
2. 5.00 49.81 --- Slick Weimaraner 28112 Jan Foore

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 100 Yards: 222
1. 5.00 69.59 --- Sami All American 23183 Evelyn Hampton
2. 5.00 84.93 --- Lily Havanese 25999 Vanessa Sikora

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 94 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 60.31 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer 25988 Kristy Thompson
E. 0.00 45.02 --- IZZY Shetland Sheepdog 21406 Kim Philipoff

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 94 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 49.49 *Q* Raia *SD Portuguese Water Dog 23323 Audrey Hawthorne
2. 5.00 49.58 --- Keltie Border Collie 22944 Michelle Macdonald
3. 10.00 69.08 --- Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 22181 Kevin Jorgensen
E. 0.00 61.80 --- Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel 23207 Jane Jefferis

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 84 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 46.02 Q Jake Golden Retriever 24518 Kirk Peterman
2. 0.00 46.49 Q Sharlie All Cdn 23107 Carolle Sutter
3. 5.00 56.07 --- Ruckus All Canadian 22379 Marg Edwards
4. 10.00 69.37 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd 23367 Kim O'Neill
E. 10.00 63.28 --- Jimmy Border Collie 24794 Rachel Joyce
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Master Standard 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 94 Yards: 222
E. 0.00 55.81 --- Floki Shetland Sheepdog 23397 Michelle Bowcott

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 84 Yards: 222
1. 0.00 53.78 *Q* Red E. Jones *SD Eng. Sp. Spaniel 19172 Jane Jefferis
E. 0.00 63.38 --- Whizzard Australian Shepherd 24255 Deanie Petrunia

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 84 Yards: 222
E. 5.00 63.52 --- Scout Rough Collie 24655 Emily Orton
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Starter Gambler 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Points Time Q'dGamble Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 43+43=86 G 53.38 Q Felipe Border Terrier ID# 31437 Glenda Jerrett

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 58+58=116 G 50.36 Q Ruby Tuesday Border Collie ID# 31183 Kim Philipoff
2. 53+53=106 G 54.78 Q River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 30503 Carma Civitarese
3. 34+34=68 G 49.87 Q Zelda Border Collie ID# 30942 Olivia Pasolli

feo 12+0=12  51.49 --- Quik Wocker ID# 31468 Deb Johnson

20" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 51+51=102 G 50.03 Q Relish Whippet ID# 30452 Julie Delarue
2. 54+0=54  65.03 --- Pixel Border Collie ID# 30428 Jessica Kozak

12" Special - Medium SCT: 62 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 32+32=64 G 57.92 Q Bundy English Cocker Spanial ID# 31395 Georgia Kerunsky

20" Special - Open SCT: 60 Opening Pts Reqd: 20
1. 44+44=88 G 52.93 Q Charlie All Canadian ID# 30698 Courtney Ledden
2. 21+0=21  62.72 --- Daisy All Canadian ID# 31161 Chelsea Herr

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 66 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 33+33=66 G 53.41 *Q* Teddy *SD Miniature Poodle ID# 30288 Catherine Shea

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 64 Opening Pts Reqd: 16
1. 25+25=50 G 60.98 Q Umbra Whippet ID# 26740 Robyn Hopkin
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Starter Standard 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 85 Yards: 167
E. 0.00 55.95 --- Tula Parson Russell Terrier 27404 Cheryl Wilke

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 80 Yards: 167
1. 0.00 31.22 Q Twist Shetland Sheepdog 27845 Kim Boyes
2. 0.00 34.60 Q GRIZZLY ADAMS Shetland Sheepdog 30620 Kirk Peterman
3. 36.04 91.04 --- Felipe Border Terrier 31437 Glenda Jerrett

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 80 Yards: 167
1. 5.00 24.00 --- Zelda Border Collie 30942 Olivia Pasolli
2. 5.00 35.53 --- Senna Shetland Sheepdog 29761 Emily Orton
3. 14.70 89.70 --- River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever30503 Carma Civitarese
4. 40.00 34.09 --- Ruby Tuesday Border Collie 31183 Kim Philipoff

20" Regular - Open SCT: 71 Yards: 167
1. 0.00 26.79 Q Shout Border Collie 28823 Kim Boyes
2. 0.00 51.58 Q Frenzy Border Collie 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
3. 5.00 44.04 --- Pixel Border Collie 30428 Jessica Kozak
4. 10.00 28.13 --- Forzza Border Collie 28699 Stephan Henry
5. 17.85 73.85 --- Capri *SD Portuguese Water Dog 28035 Audrey Hawthorne
E. 10.00 33.98 --- Puzzle Border Collie 29898 Christine Ouellet
E. 25.00 24.00 --- Relish Whippet 30452 Julie Delarue

24" Regular - Open SCT: 71 Yards: 167
feo 0.00 38.00 --- Basil Bear Dog X 28109 Neil Petrunia

12" Special - Medium SCT: 80 Yards: 167
1. 0.00 44.40 Q Flex Miniature Poodle 28287 Judy Grattan

20" Special - Open SCT: 71 Yards: 167
1. 5.00 66.95 --- Charlie All Canadian 30698 Courtney Ledden
2. 10.00 61.94 --- Daisy All Canadian 31161 Chelsea Herr
3. 47.00 113.00 --- Hemp *SD Border Collie 29089 Judy Deane

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 85 Yards: 167
E. 10.00 83.75 --- Umbra Whippet 26740 Robyn Hopkin
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Steeplechase 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Score Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 62 Yards: 205
1. 54.66 49.66 Q Twig Shetland Sheepdog ID# 25811 Isabelle Michaud
2. 91.86 86.86 --- Adrian *SD Papillon ID# 26968 Shannon Whittaker

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 57 Yards: 205
1. 34.47 34.47 Q Spark Shetland Sheepdog ID# 22620 Kim Boyes
2. 42.71 37.71 Q Twist Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27845 Kim Boyes
3. 49.70 44.70 Q GRIZZLY ADAMS Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30620 Kirk Peterman
4. 70.84 50.84 --- Duff American Cocker Spaniel ID# 28013 Debra Deane
5. 86.73 66.73 --- Felipe Border Terrier ID# 31437 Glenda Jerrett
E. 106.14 81.14 --- Bia Mini Poodle ID# 20934 Evelyne Craig

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 57 Yards: 205
1. 41.55 36.55 Q Ruby Tuesday Border Collie ID# 31183 Kim Philipoff
2. 45.63 40.63 Q Zelda Border Collie ID# 30942 Olivia Pasolli
3. 47.50 37.50 Q Senna Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29761 Emily Orton
4. 53.34 53.34 Q Jackson Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 30182 Kevin Jorgensen
5. 62.29 62.29 --- Wynn Dixie All Mexican ID# 26546 Evelyn Hampton
6. 74.28 69.28 --- River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 30503 Carma Civitarese

feo 71.87 66.87 --- Quik Wocker ID# 31468 Deb Johnson

20" Regular - Open SCT: 51 Yards: 205
1. 32.94 32.94 Q Relish Whippet ID# 30452 Julie Delarue
2. 35.86 35.86 Q Forzza Border Collie ID# 28699 Stephan Henry
3. 38.68 38.68 Q Gunny Highway Golden Retriever ID# 27048 Kirk Peterman
4. 41.51 36.51 Q Puzzle Border Collie ID# 29898 Christine Ouellet
5. 52.40 47.40 --- Pixel Border Collie ID# 30428 Jessica Kozak
6. 54.80 49.80 --- Sadie Border Collie ID# 27831 Michelle Macdonald
7. 55.07 35.07 --- Frenzy Border Collie ID# 30152 Lee-Ann Carr
8. 60.45 55.45 --- Chester All Cdn ID# 25783 Carolle Sutter
E. 49.45 44.45 --- Shout Border Collie ID# 28823 Kim Boyes
E. 128.30 43.30 --- Capri *SD Portuguese Water Dog ID# 28035 Audrey Hawthorne

24" Regular - Open SCT: 51 Yards: 205
E. 72.21 57.21 --- Basil Bear Dog X ID# 28109 Neil Petrunia

8" Special - Medium SCT: 57 Yards: 205
1. 40.05 40.05 Q Coorah Mini Austrialian Shephard ID# 24776 Lonnie Basiuk
2. 40.91 40.91 Q Bronson All Canadian ID# 27256 Georgia Kerunsky
3. 66.38 66.38 --- Spock *SD Jack Russell ID# 25809 Colleen Hoffman

12" Special - Medium SCT: 57 Yards: 205
1. 41.38 36.38 Q Toby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 23237 Carma Civitarese
2. 46.54 46.54 Q Flex Miniature Poodle ID# 28287 Judy Grattan
E. 54.74 49.74 --- Bundy English Cocker Spanial ID# 31395 Georgia Kerunsky

16" Special - Open SCT: 51 Yards: 205
1. 40.81 40.81 Q Nyx Bouvier Des Flandres ID# 28484 Marianne Jorgensen
2. 45.04 45.04 Q Frankie Mixed ID# 30062 Deb Johnson
3. 47.71 47.71 *Q* Pepsi *SD Border Collie ID# 25813 Sue Hawes
4. 53.13 53.13 *Q* Quincy Jones  *SDEnglish Springer Spaniel ID# 28901 Jane Jefferis
5. 63.65 53.65 --- Copper Dogue De Bordeaux ID# 28048 Deanie Petrunia
6. 68.99 58.99 --- Sasse *SD Border Collie ID# 22384 Ellen Jamieson
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Rocky Mountain Agility Club
2023 January 28

Judge:  Paula Collins

Results - Steeplechase 1
Ring: 1

Saturday, January 28, 2023
Place Score Time Q'd

20" Special - Open SCT: 51 Yards: 205
1. 43.31 43.31 Q Slick Weimaraner ID# 28112 Jan Foore
2. 52.43 52.43 --- Daisy All Canadian ID# 31161 Chelsea Herr
3. 61.48 61.48 --- Charlie All Canadian ID# 30698 Courtney Ledden
E. 112.66 92.66 --- Hemp *SD Border Collie ID# 29089 Judy Deane

4" Veteran - Mini Vet SCT: 74 Yards: 205
1. 53.31 53.31 Q Ditto Papillon ID# 19577 Penny Norem
E. 114.58 94.58 --- Lily Havanese ID# 25999 Vanessa Sikora

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 68 Yards: 205
1. 54.87 54.87 Q Panzer Miniature Schnauzer ID# 25988 Kristy Thompson
2. 83.46 78.46 --- Teddy *SD Miniature Poodle ID# 30288 Catherine Shea

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 68 Yards: 205
1. 39.23 39.23 *Q* Eli Jones *SD English Cocker Spaniel ID# 23207 Jane Jefferis
2. 42.68 42.68 Q Keltie Border Collie ID# 22944 Michelle Macdonald
3. 43.68 43.68 *Q* Raia *SD Portuguese Water Dog ID# 23323 Audrey Hawthorne
4. 58.95 58.95 Q Willow Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier ID# 22181 Kevin Jorgensen

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 205
1. 40.75 40.75 Q Jimmy Border Collie ID# 24794 Rachel Joyce
2. 41.45 41.45 Q Sharlie All Cdn ID# 23107 Carolle Sutter
3. 41.73 41.73 Q Jake Golden Retriever ID# 24518 Kirk Peterman
4. 56.79 51.79 Q Ruckus All Canadian ID# 22379 Marg Edwards
5. 70.91 70.91 --- Pat *SD Aussi Shepherd ID# 23367 Kim O'Neill

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 68 Yards: 205
1. 45.34 45.34 Q Floki Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23397 Michelle Bowcott

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 205
1. 51.41 51.41 Q Whizzard Australian Shepherd ID# 24255 Deanie Petrunia
2. 63.25 63.25 --- Umbra Whippet ID# 26740 Robyn Hopkin
3. 63.47 38.47 --- Cleo Border Collie ID# 20252 Jessica Kozak

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 205
1. 45.04 40.04 Q Scout Rough Collie ID# 24655 Emily Orton
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